900 SW Jackson, RooMm 456
Torexa, KS 66612
Praowe: (785) 290-3556

wiww.agriculture ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResearcH Park DRIvVE
ManraTTAN, KS 66502
Puong; (785) 364-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

GovernNor JErr Coryer, M.D,
Jackie McCrLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 10, 2018

LARRY J & ELIZABETH M STURGEON
10320 WRANGLER RD
FOWLER KS 67844-8707

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Sturgeon:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application,

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices  Should
you have any questions, please feel fiee to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us

if you wish to discuss a specific file,

Sincerely,

& fL,//

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pc: GMD#3




900 SW Jacrson, Room 456
Toreka, KS 66612

Paong: (785) 296-3556
wwnw.agricnlture ks. gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResearcH Park DRrive
ManHATTAN, KS 66502
Paone: (783) 564-6700 *
Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor JEFF Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 10, 2018

DOUBLE H FARMS INC
10905 WILDFIRE RD
MINNEOLA KS 67865

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Harshberger:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us
if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P, Makens
Environmental Scientist II]

pc: GMD#3




900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Topeka, KS 66612

PHONE: (783) 296-3556
www.agriculiure. ks, gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResEarcy Parx DrRivE
MAaANHATTAN, KS 66502
Paone: (785} 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jerr Coryer, M.D.
JacxtE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 10, 2018

Hugh Bartlett
12720 104 Road
Fowler KS 67844

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Bartlett:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices  Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us
if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,
/_\_____,__..—-'/

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pc: GMD#3




900 SW Jackson, Roou 456
Topska, K§ 66612

Praone: (783) 296-3556
wvnw.agriculture ks. gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResgarcE Park Drive
Manmarran, KS 66502
Prong: (783) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 10, 2018

Walter Goff
12760 104 Road
Fowler KS 67844

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Gofff:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us

if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist I11

pe: GMD#3




RECEIVED B6/A6/2015 14: 33FM

Jul, 3.2018  1:307M No. 0279 P 1!

Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE
ns: f

E?Lasaii3?5323932203%’;2““”3 APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
§
ek for e TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF

g?pf?k% - ((23250))29:315523131 USE AND/OR THE

afford -- 234-
POINT OF DIVERSIO
o Y smareorkansas

hilp:fagdeulture ks gov/dwr

Filing Fup Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. B2a-TUBbL(Db), as amended.
Fae Schedule ks on the third page of this applicatton form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 6 must he completed, Complete all other applicable portions. If change in polnt of diversion is greater

than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographlc map or detailed plat shewing the authorized and Prq?g@mgﬁ, %
of diverslan andfor place of use, ALV
s T pir

File No. 2838 JUL 8 808

Garden Oy el OfFoe

1, Application is hersby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the {check one o both): Plivision of Water B
Pivision of Water Resources

Place of Use [ Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the aubject of this application In accordance with the conditions desctibed below.
The saurce of supply Is: Groundwaler [ Surface water

9, Nams and address of Applicant: Mike Bartielt
12720 103 RD, Fowler, K5 67844-8702
Phons Number: { } : Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Mike H & Carla J Barflett
12702 103 RD, Fowler, KS 67844-8702
Phone Number: { ) Email address:

3. The presently authorized place of use is!

Owner of Land ~- NAME: SEE ATTACHMENT
ADDRESS; SEE ATTACHMENT.
{If there ls mare than one landowner, attach supplemantal sheets as necessary.)

NEV: NW SWH SE% TOTAL
s, Tp, Renge |l Eve | we | swos | sz | weve | wwye | swn | sere || we | | swn | e | mews | a | swin | S ACRES

4. 1 this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use hé changed to!
Owner of Land — NAME: SEE ATTAGHMENT,
ADDRESS: SEE ATTACHMENT

{If there Is more than one landowner, altach supplarmantal sheels as necesaary.)

NEV. W S SEY TOTAL
sac,  Ronte || Ev: | nwk | swa | Sev § ey | s | s | seva || Nev | s | sw | SE || wEv | it s | SEY ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Feo$ 300.00 TR# Receipt Date 1~ 94-18  check# 134 3]

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/6/2018) Page 1 Flla No.




RECEIVED B6/86/2015 18:33PM

Jul. 32018 1:31PM No. 0279 P 12
5. | Presontly authorized point of divergjon:
Onein the Quarter of the Quarier of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAN),
in County, Kansas, fast North feet West of Southeast comer of section,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Dapth of well (famt)
(DWR use only: Gomputer ID No. GPS feet North feot Wesf)

[Jhi= point will not be changed [JThis point will be changad as fallows: [T] Na shange, paint better desoribed with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only jf change is requested or If exlsting point I3 better descrlbed hy GPS

Ona in tha Quarter of the Quartar of the Quarter
aof Section , Township South, Range _ {EMV),
in County, iansas, faet North feat West of Southeast corner of seclion.
Proposed Rate Proposed Guartity ‘ Proposed well depth (feet)

Thig point Is: [ Additional Well 1 Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

g. | Pregently authorized puint of diversion;

One In the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EM,
In County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast comer of saction,
Authorized Rate Authorized Guantity Depth of wall (fael)

{DWR use only: Computer 1D No. GPS feet North foet Wast)

[ClThie potnt will not be changad £ ]This point will ba changad as follews: [ No ¢hange, point better desoribed with GPS as follows:
Proposed pojnt of diversion: (Complete onhly If changie Is regqussted or If existing point is better described by GPS

Ong In tha Quartar of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range (EAW),

in Counly, Kansas, fest North feet West of Southeast carner of section.
-Proposed Rate Proposed Quantiy Proposed well depth (feet)

Thig point is: [ Additiorral Well [ Geo Center List olher water rights that will use this point

7. The changes herein are desired for the following reagone?
(please be apachic) NO PD CHANGE

North
(1] 200 130 Q 100 200 00

il[lllll[i]l“lll]IIIH!III”*”I||”H]|||l|llll|liillll|
- ) -
8. ifawell is the test hole log attached? { ] Yes [} Mo 0E-1 A+ L T2 At 1T
9. The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? g— — e -i— - — wg
100§—| 4 ém I+ | 4+ 1w
10. Ifthe point of diveralon s a well: = - - = - T
(a) Vhat are you going to do with the old well? Westo§H||1|||[:;|mm]|||||||n!uu|||||[mx|t::;!msiu-|-geEa;t
(B) When will this be done? 100 | +tr+rs A - tFuwe
. —_ —_ - — o e
g = E
11. Groundwater Managemesni District recommendation atlachad? wofE-1 + I 4 L =1 A1 Fe
E]Yes DNU = . — _.:,_ _ _ E
, 51nl||||||n:hmi]m|nn$n|:1|||||m|h|n|||n§|l|:
12. Assisted by 00 200 10 500

. Sa?lth mfm:e.- xhsgsgmkam Ji
13a./f tha proposed peint of diversion will be relocated mare than 300
feet bt within 2,640 feet of the exlsting paint of diversion, atach 13b.If the proposed point of diversion will be refocated within 300 feet
a fopographic map or aerai photograph., For groundwater of the existing paint of diversion, indicate its location on the
sources, show all wells (ineluding domestlc) within one-half mile diagram shown above in relafion to the existing point of
of the proposad point of diversion and the names and mailing diversion. {PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram

addresses of the owners. For surface waler sources, show the ahove represents the presently authotized point of
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile diversion.}

;:_iowmtream and one-half mils upstrearn from your property

ines

DWR 1121 {Ravised (4/5/2018) Page 2 . FilaNe.




APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE

THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 3838

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Continued: The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land -—-- NAME: Double B & $ Cattle CO (Error- Never Took Ownership)

ADDRESS: 10320 Wrangler RD, Fowler, KS 67844

NE% NW% SW¥ SEYV TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | Nwy | swis | SEY || NEY | NWY | SWY% | SE% || NEY | NWYi | SWvs | SEY || NE¥ | NWY. [ W% | SE% ACRES
22 29 26 40 40 33 40 153
Owner of Land -~ NAME: DA & Jane A Bartistt
ADDRESS: PO Box 42, Fowler, KS 67844
NEY NWY SW SEW TOTAL
Sec, Twp. Range | MEY: | NWY | SWy | SEX || NE% | NWY | SW¥ | SEW || NEY | NWY | SWY% | SE% || NE% | NWY | SWi | SEY ACRES
22 29 26 2 14 40 22 33 40 40 40 35 40 30 40 376
Owner of Land - NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE% NWY, SWH SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE¥ | NwY¥ | W | SEX || NEw | Nwvi | SW4 | SEY || NEY | NWi | SWY% | SEY |l NEY | NWw | SW4 | SE ACRES
4. Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land - NAME: Mike H & Carla Bartlett
ADDRESS: 12720 103 RD, Fowler, KS 67844-8702
NE% NW¥% SW¥ SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Rangell NE¥ | NWi | swis | SE% || NE% | Nwiw | swia | SE f| NEY | Nwia | SWI4 | SEY | NEY | NWY | SWY% | SEX ACRES
22 29 26 40 40 33 40 2 14 40 32 36 40 40 40 35 40 31 31 534
Owner of Land -~ NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NWY SWY% SE¥% TOTAL
E
Sec.  Twp. Range || NE¥ | Nwy | swy | SEv || NEY | Nw | SWi | SE% || NEV: | MW | SW | SEY || NE% | NWY | SW¥ § SE% ACRES
Owner of Land -— NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY% NWY, SW¥% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | Nwy | swy | SEY || NEx | nwi | swia | SEY || NEY | NWi | SWY% | SEY || NEW | NWY | SWY | SE% ACRES
DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008) Page File No.




RECEIVED 06/06/2015 18: 33FM
No. 0279

Jul, 32018
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RECEIVED B6/B6/2015 1@:33PM

dul, 32018 1:32PM No. G279 P 13

14. i the proposed groundwater paint of diversion {2 300 or fewer foet fiom the existing point of diversion, complate the fallowing:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorlzed place(s} of use ideniified in this application?
Yes T No (If no, all ewners must aign this application.)

(b} Will the ownership Interest of any owner of the currently authorlzed place(s) of use idenified in this application be adversely
affested if this application is approved ax requested?
O Yes I Ne (If yes, all owners must sign this appiication.)

{c} !fthiz application is not approved expediticusly, will there be subslantial damage to praperly, public health or safely?
[1Yes [dNo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a suriace water change in point of diversian, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 fast,
or & change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized piace of use, or thelr duly authorized
agent (altach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly anthorizad agent of the owner(s) lo make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
containad in this application are trus, correct and complete.

Qi*‘- .
Dated at f . Kansas, this day ot‘_%—, 20 [8 .

{Qwnar) Spouse)

wife H [OpRtleTt R Lh P
T {Please Print) (Please Print)

(Owner) (Spouse)
(Pleasge Print) (Pleage Prnt)

{Owner) (Spouse)
: (Ploaso Print) NGTARY PUBLIG  STATE o i (" ease Print

- DEAN ZORTMAN

State of Kansas 55 n
CmmtyofM Commission

| he§bz %enif that the forsEE' application was signed in my presen
Df y '20 a ) o

My Gommission Expires 4 b 30 ""_/ ?

LY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS W L PROCESSED. To be complete, all of (he applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
necurate information; maps, If necassary, must be included; signatures of afl tha appropriate owners” musat be affixed to the application and notarized; and
Ihe: appropriate fee must ba paid.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application fo change the place of use or the point of diversion under this soction shall be acecompaniad by the application fee sel
farth In the schedule befow: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agrleulture

(1) Application fo change a polnt of diversion 300 feetarless., ... oo $100
(2) Application to change & point of diversion more than 300 feet . .. ... $200
(3) Application to change the plate OfUSE . ... ... iy ie e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/6/2018) Page 3 File No.




RECEIVED @6/086/2015 10: 33PM
Julo 302018 1:32°M No. 0279 P 14

SUMMARY ORDER APPRQVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOEING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of .5 A. B2a-708b, as amended, and KAR. 5.5-1, &t seq. and other applicable
rovisions of the Kapsas Water Appropriation Law, K.5.A. 82a-707 ef. seq., and rulss and regulations Promutgated thersunder,
! |tr[1 ttha exc;a _%lOI']\I‘ of tshauasge conditions expressly contained herain, this Summary Order does not.change the terms, conditions and
imitations of File No. \

1. A change application was received on requesting that the place of use and / or point of
divarsion authorized under the above-referenced file humber be changed as described in the application,

2. O and after the sffsctive date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shajl be localed substantially as shown oh
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [} Applicable [ Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of wator as
previausly authorized. The point of diversion authorized b?( this summalx order shall ba located withina _________ foot
radlius of the authorlzed point(s)} of diversion. { ] Applicabie 1 Not Applicable

4. The poini(s) of diversion deseribed herein is administratively corrected lo be mors accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the appilcation. "] Applicable L] Not Applicable

6. ‘The poink(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be [ocated more than feet from the previously

authorlzed polnt(s} of diversion. [J Applicable 1] Not Applicable

8. As required by K.AR. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minule or more, a tube
or other device sultable for making water level measurements shall be installed, apsrated and malnteined in accordance with
KAR, 56-13. {1 Applicable [} Nol Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized placeﬁ) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter ou or before
December 31, 20 or befora the first use of water, whichever occurs firet, The walter flow metar shall be installed
operated and maiftamed In accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through B-1-12. As requived by IK.5.A. 82a-732, as amended, an

AR 5-3-6e, the owner ghali mainiain records and reFort the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to tha Chisf Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
[ Applicable L] Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 , or within any
authorized extengion of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Enginser, as recuired by KA.R. §-8-4e.

O Applicable [ Not Applicable

8. The completed well Jog shall be submitted with the required notice. L] Applicable [ Not Applicable

10. All diversion works inta which aty tyFe of chemical or other foreign substance will be injacted into the water shall be squipped
with an in-ling, autormatls, quick-c US!I’I? chack valve capabte of preventing Roliution of the sowce of the water 5quly. }ghe
check valve(s) shall be installed, operafed and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [] Applicable [} Not

14. Additional Conditions are attached.  [] Yes O] No

12. In accordance with K.8.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.AR, 5-6-14, all of the owners of the autholized place(s) of use of
water appropriated upder the above-referenced flie number are responsible for compliance with its terms, con itlons and
limitations, as amendad and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regudations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
rasult In clvil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revacation and tEsmissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorlzad by taw,

pplicable

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.5.A. 825-1901 APPLICATION APPROVED AND
you ay request an exidantiary h’earing befors the Ghiaf ' SUMMARY ORDER 1SSUED

Engineer or request adminisirative review by the Secretary of
Agriculfure. A request for heasing by the Chief Enginear must be By:

filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for [uly Authotized Deslgnee of the Chief Enginger
administrative review by the Secrelary must be filed within 30 )
days pursuant to ¥.5.A. 77-531. Any request for adminlstralive {Print Name).
review musl stale a basis for review pursuant to K.8.A. 77-5627. Division of Waler Rezources - Kansas Departmenl of Agricuilure
Fite any request wilh Kansas Department of Agriculture, .
kggg; gv‘gisiunt, 1{'}20iResearc:1 Ia\rk ::)rive, Ma‘nhattan. KS Date of |ssuance:
. Failure o timely requeat a heating or review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act, State of Kansas ; 53
For Use by Register of Deeds County of )
Ackriowledged before me on
by
Signature:
Notary Public
My commission expires:
(Notary Seal)

DWR 1121 (Revisad 04/5/2018) Page 4 File No.




